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NOTICE 
1. File should be retained ro longer than absolutely 

necessary. If a file is frequently needed at short intervals, 
it is better to B.F. it for two or three days than keep it out 
of Central being 
completed and kept in order, and also gives other offices 
an opportunity. 

2. Central Registry should be notified whenever a file 
is passed direct to another branch. 

3. All outgoing letters should bear the official file 
number. 



M/KØoDr Original On /7) ¿"O / NE 14-5 
M 94899 

DEPAHTMENT OP NATIONAL D1ENCF 

Naval service. 
, 

lth epternbor 1042. / 
AIR MtIL 

FHOM: COMANDINO OPPICER, H.M.C.S. tt11AD}Nts, ESQUIMALT, 

TO; SECrETARY, TAtVAL T3OA1D, I)E?AHTMET OP NATIONAL DEFE:CE, 
OTT&îA, ONT, 

(Copy:- Coruianding Officer, HCS "STADACONA", Halifax, N.S.) 

STJB3PCT: NOMINAL LISTS O SHIPS ON PASSAGE. 

Subriitted for the thforiation of tho flopartrnent. 

With reforonce to N.3 30-17-1 of 31st January, 
1941, nominal complement listR os of 13th optember, 
1942, of th following ships are forwurdod herewith. 

I-I M C s . " Q! TESNEL" 
II.M,C.!. "EDMtTNSTO!V' 
HSM.C.S. "DTJNDAS"L/ 
H.M.C.S. "N!W WESTMINISTER" 
¡T.S'!.C.S. "TIMIN3". 

Sgd. F. G. Hart. 

CAPTAIN, JCN. 

Jç 
f 



4 . 

- . NOMINAL COMPI2ME LIST OF HMCS "DU1DAS" 

AS OF 13th SEPTEMBER, 1942. 

NAME RTG. NON-SUB O.L. DATE JOINED SHIP. 

PETTY OFFICERS: 

ISHERWOOD, John W. P.O. QR 2 V-14110 1-7-42. 

LEADING SEAJv1EN: 

ILOTT, John F.P. LDG.SEA. QR 2 A-Z3O3 31-3-42. 

ABLE SEALIEN: 

AULT, George W. A.B. LR 3 V-24286 11-3-42. 
CARY, William L. AB. S.D. V-12780 5-3-42. 
DOUGALL, William J. A.B. LTO V-11417 :24-$--42. 
FARRELL, George H. A.B. QR 3 QO V-12153;24-7-42. 
dONES, Charles AB. S.D. V-27461T"11(31-3-42. 

j KEflDRICK, Robert A/A.B. A/S .T . V-1465OP 28-4-42. 
KRASIKOW, William A.B. AALG A-3386flf-31-3-42. 
LEWIS, Bernard A. AB. LR 3' 447'51-3-42, 
MCFALL, John H. AB. S.D. V-24331 12-9-42. 
WIIITFIELD, Qoron A.B. AALG A-3416/.31-3-42. 
ORDINARY SEALEN: 

BRAYBROOK, Frank L. ORD.SEA. R.D.P. V_19$i 16-4-42. 
DeSCIIIJTTER, Emil B. 
Du:TXIN, ¿John L. 

ORD.SEA. 
OID. SEA. 

AA 3. V-16729jJ 7-9-42. 
V-3111' 25-7-42. 

KELP, Joseph ORD.SEA. V-7643 25-7-42. 
KNIGHT, 1-larold G. ORD.SEA. V-3O88O''?5-7-42. 
McCOY, Rueben D. ORD.SEA. V-35O7OÁ-Ç 5-9-42, 
OWENS, John F. ORD.SEA. V-3247325-7-42, 
POOL, Clarence W. ORD.SEA. V-128l,9-8-42. 
MANAHAN, William K. OPD.SEA. A/S.D. V-2491Ot'22-6-42. 
MARSHALL, Reginald R. ORD.SEA. R.D.F. V-24713. 16-4-42, 
L1OSKALYK, Alexanîer J, ORD.SEA. R.D.F.2. V-24653. 1-7-42. 
SCOTT, Donald W. QRD.SEA. A/S.T.; 449cr 31-3--42. 
SIGOUIN, Albert J. ORD.SEA. V-128O4 29-8-42. 
SMITH, James W. 
WARK, Onu J:. 

ORD.SEA. 
ORD.SEA. 

V-804 'A 25-7-42. 
V-l67OL/J 29-8-42. 

E.R.Ats (I 

BOWES, George Vi. 
CLARKE, Wilfred E. 

A/ERA 4/c, 
A/ERA 4/i. 

V-3O77l,ì-3-42, 
V-24577 Ç11-8-42. 

DAFOE, Robert II. A/EPA 4/c. j V_36284 1-7-42, 
HOR1iE, Gerald B. 
RENATJD, Henry A. 

A/ERA 4/c. 
ERA 3/c. 

V_3O722Ll2_942. 
A-5967i1'?r'lO-9-42. 

STOKER PETTY OFFICERS: 

SYIJO1DS, Janes E. STO. P.O. A-3361. 9-1-42. 

LEADING STOKERS: 

FITZGERAIJD, Douglas D. A/L/STO, 
]1cKENZIE-THOMAS , Kenneth L/STO. 
McQUILLAN, Tharnas J. L/STO. 

'ÇA 21694h 31-3-42. 
V-l18O3J311-9-42. 
A-3425, 30-4-42. 

(2) 
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(2) 

RTGI, io-sw oj. DATE JOflrD 8111F 

BTO1QS FIRST OLASS: 

RASIR, Earl STO. I V-277127% 31/I/42. 

JONIS, Fr1c D. STO. I V-24815 2O4m42. 
L1WIN, Walter STO. I V.P.2464? 14-5--42. 

LIPSIT, Donctld O. STO. I V-1G494i 31-3--42. 

RAFTRY, ThornaE 1. STO, I 22()O7( 31-3--42. 

ROBINSON, Kenneth G. STO. I V-30752'-' ff 31-3-42. 

THO1PSON, Percy STO. I V-33048 11-9-4 2. 

STOKFRS SECOTID CLASSi 
I 

CAHLBOIT, Kormeth C. STO. II V-362223k' 8-O-42. 

DBflLflTh, Raymond STO. II V-1284& 8-G-42. 

DILL, Prank STO. II V1781?f- 
MCSImRRY, Anio . STO, II V-14702 9-6-42. 

CO!U1ICATIOT RATIflGS 

ROG1RS, Andrew TEL. w,,kr 3. V-9662*19' 2-7-42. 
T.O. 

a oDONALD , Ro be rt L T1L , 
lç 

4192j 24-4.-42. 

mm, Pntriok o/TEL. V-918 ' - 9-9.-42. 

SLIITH, Joseph L/SIG V/S 3. V-12298 31-3-42. 
T,O. C' i 

C1IRISTIE, A11CUI A. 0/SIG. V-7GO 9-9--42. 

M1RRYFILD, Harvey SIG. 5343 1-7--42. 

SUT1IERLM , William SIG. V-24043 ¿J 14-8-42. 

KELLER, DOUg]J18 P. O/CODIR V-36318 : :'. 27-5-42. 

PALTIIISON, Roy L. CODER V12552.flJ 8-9-42. 

I8CELLMfl'OUS RATI1TG$ : 

Gore A. P/STWD. V'32584 1 5.8-42. 

WHATTAIT, e1bourno A. STWD, V-1165' ,L) ri_9.42. 

BUCCI, Lawrcnco F. A/OK(S) V.-35228/S) 28-7-42. 
SOURISSBAU , Alex . CK(S ) V-5OO2??ìt-- 31-8-42. 

SLUGC-1TT, Gordon R. ¿3.A, V_1522O4/ 16-5--4 2. 

BAILEY, honor L S.B.A. 4O88O) 12-8-42. 
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- . - flOMIfl&L .. 
iJ1.: iLU "DIJflDAS" 

- 
AG OP 13th 8JLDR, 1942. 

&. - 
. 

oii-1J O4. DATï JOIN ShIP. 

iiT;Y oi'ixciis 

ISHROOD, John W. P.O. R 2 V-14110 1-7-42. 

L,:A:1ITG SII.a2T 

ILOTT, John F.F. WG.6IQ, QE 2 A-3O3 31-3--42. 

ABLE SWiLi 

AiJLT, Georo W. .&.B. LR 3 V-24286 1.-3..42. 

CARY, Wifl1w L. A,]3. S.D. V-127GO 5-3--42. 

DOUGALL, Wi11icu J. Ai3. LTO V-11417 24-3--42. 

IMRR2LL, Gooi'go H. A,B, QR 3 v-12153 24-7-42. 

JO!UiS, Oharlec A.D, SD, V-27461 31-3--42. 

KrflDRICK, Robert WASP. A/S.T. V-1465O 28-4-42. 
Y:RA2IKo%ï, \ii111ui AJ3, MLG A-3386 31-3-42. 
L1V1IS, Bernard A. A,13, LR 3 4479 31-3--42. 

MCPALL, John It. A,fl. 3.1). V-24331 12-9-42. 
ViHITPViLD, Goidon A.B. AALG A-3416 31-3--42. 

ORDflTARY S1WT: 

I3RAYBROOK, rrank L RD. SNA , R D P V-19319 3.6-4-42. 

DO2CImTTR, iii1 B, ORD.SIA, AA 3. V-10729 7-9-42. 

DUHXI2, John L, orD.s, V-31119 25-7--42. 

KIWI,, Joo:ph ORD.SEA. V-7643 25-Y--42. 

KìUCIT, hirtrold G. oRD,u1. V-30880 25-7-42. 
U000Y, Ruebon D. ORD.S1!A. V-35070 
ov11TS, John F. ORD.SA. V-32473 25-7-42. 
POOL, Clarence W. ORD.2!A. V-12818 29-8--4e. 

MA:AhiA:!T, Vi11ixn K. ORD.SFA, A/U.D. V-24910 22-6-42, 

hAR$ITAIL, Retha3.d R. OID,SEA. R.D,P. V-24713 16-4-42. 
Alexander J. OflD.BIA, RSD.F.2. V-24653 1-7--42. 

Sc OTT , Dor)Et34 W ORD SIA , A/S ,T 4490 31-3-42. 

Ic,oUflTp Albert J. ORD.21A. V-12802 29-8-42. 
Sv:ITII, Jexnos W. om,si. v-oo'. 20-7--42. 

WARK, 0ri13. 1. OiDSFA. V-16703 29-O--42. 

D0V($, Goor&!e W. A/L2A 4/o. V-30771 31-3-42. 
CLAR)tJ, !Jilfrad L A/RA 4 V-24577 11-8--42. 

DAPOI, Robort . A/1nJ\ 4/c y -' ç -.i4688 1-'7-.42. 

hI0RIî, Gox1d. . A/1RA 4/o . V-30722 12-9-42. 
Tr41AtJD, itonrj A. IA 3/o. A96 1O.2. 

1JT0hC:;R PTY o!ICTRU : 
.:orms, J&ìoø . o!ro. P.o. A-336.]. 9-1-42. 

LWDUTG sT0Kr$i 

FITZ3mALD, DOU1tu3 D. A,'t/STO. 
Mo)flZI-TII0PS, Konnoth L/STO. 
LIQQUILLA.N, Thanrio J. iJSTo. 

21694 31-3-42. 
V-11803 11-9--42. 
A-342 6 30-4-42. 

. s . I S (2) 
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NAME RTG. NON-SUB O.N. DATE JOINED SHIP. 

STOKERS FIRST CLASS: 

FRASER, Earl STO. I V-27'712 31/1/42. 
JONES, Eric D. STO. I V-24815 20-4-42. 
LEWIN, Walter STO. I V-24647 14-5-42. 
LIPSIT, Donald C. STO. I V-16494 31-3-42. 
RAFTERY, Thomas P. STO. I 22007 31-3-42. 
ROBINSON, Kenneth G. STO. I V-30752 31-3-42. 
THOMPSON, Percy STO. I V-33048 1194 2. 

STOKERS SECOND CLASS: 

CARLSON, Kenneth C. STO. II V-36222 8-6-42. 
DEBLIEK, Raymond STO. II V-12848 8-6-42. 
DILL, Prank STO. II V-17817 8-6-42. 
McSHERRY, Angus M, STO. II V-14702 9-6-42, 

COMLIUNICATION RATINGS 

ROGERS, Andrew TEL. W/T 3. V-9662 2-7-42.. 
T.O. 

MacDONALD, Robert L, TEL. 4192 24-4-42. 
MTJNN, Patrick o/TEL. V-918 9-9-42. 

SMITh, Joseph L/IG V/S 3. V-12298 31.-42, 
T.O. 

CHRISTIE, Allan A. 0/SIG. V-760 9-9-42. 
MERRYPIELD, Harvey SIG. 5343 1-7-42. 
SUTHERLAND, William SIG. . V-24043 14-8-42. 

KELLER, Douglas P. 0/cODER V-36318 27-5-42. 
PALTINSON, Roy L. CODER V-12552. 8-9-42. 

MISCELLAE0US RATING9: 

MERK, George A. P/STWD. V-32584 J. 5-8--42. 
WHATTAM, Melbourne A. STWD. V-11657 7-9-42.. 

BUCCI, Lawrence P. A/CK(S) V-35228. 28-7-42. 
SOURISSEAU, Alex. CK(S) V-5002? 31-8-42. 

SLUGGETT, Gordon R. S.Ä. V-15220 16-5-4 2. 

BAILEY, Homer E. S.LA. 40880 12-8-42. 
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NAT. DEE. B. 440 
1.600M-7-40 (5853-4-5) 

JI.Q. 1772-39-767 

rvrrn IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE 

NO.--.. ........ N..E.. .... 

.epartmiit f atiiuiaL tfciu 
.,-' -. 

- Naval Service - 

M . 19 2RQJ42 
13th .... April .... k. ,I942.... .L. A 

FRO!f: COMIVtANDING OFFICER, R.C.N. BARRACKS, ESQUIMALT, B.C. 

TO: SECRETARY, NAVAL BOARD, DEPT. OF NATIONAL DEFENCE, OTTAWA 

NOMI NAL C OMPLEMENT LI S T - H M C . S 'DUDAS 

Submitted for the consideration of 
the Department: 

Attached herewith is Nominal Complement 
List of Officers and ratings serving in H.M.C.S. 
"DUNDAS" on commissioning as at 31st March, 1942. 

Encl1t" A/CAPTAIN, R.C.N. 
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NOMINAL COMPLENT LIST 

H.M.C.S. "NS" 

ON COMMISSIONING -- 31st MARCH, 1942. 

OFFICERS: 

Lieut. R.W. Drane7, R.C.N.R. (Tem in Command. 

Lieut. W.B. McGregor, R.C.N.V.R.'I Temp), Executive Officer. 

Mate H.B. Hunt, R.C.N.R. (Ternp) 

1ub-Lieut. J.M.S. Clark, R.C.N.R. (Temp) 
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J, . NOMINAL COMPLEMENT LIST OF T.M.C.S. "DUNDAS" ON 

COMMISSIONINCT 31st MARCH, 1942. 

NAME RTG. NON-SUT3. O:.N. JOINING DATE 

PETTY OFFICERS:- 
a/T,C. 

,,t14WAYLING, Charles L. a/P.O.(Ty) 3.T. 3155 26-3-42. 

LEADING SEAMEN:- 

1itLOTT, 
Tohn F. . LDG.SEA. Q.R.2. Ä-33O3ì?ì ' 31-3-42. 

ABLE 
SEAMEN:- 

/h)1AULT , George w. A.B. L.R. 3. V-24286 2'4 31-3-42. 
-4BAKER, Clarence W. a/Ä.B, v-113O9-#), 31-3-42. 

-,& -3,r14DOUGALL , William J,. A.13, L.T.O. V-11417 I 24-3-42, 
/4$KRASIKOW, W111iaii A.B, A.A.LG. A-33.861ì)4s 31-3-42. 

4S1ELLBY, Robert J, .k.B, Q.R.3. V-.i3185/ 31-3-42:. 
WITFIELD, Gordon A,B. A.A.L.G. A-3416 /1i«' 313-42:, 

ORD INARY SEAMEN : - 
(-11414CARY, William L. ORD.SEA.a/S.D. V-1278O4') 5-3-42. 

')Øtt4CIIDLOW, Jack D. ORD.SEA.a/S.D, V-35O2jJY 31-3-42, 
CORRIGAN, Mchae1 J4--'ORD.SEA. "TR" V-13993" . 2 31-3-42. 

4PISHER, David - ORDISEA, "TRt V-139O3/ 31-3--42. 
Victor A. ORD.SEA. "TR" V-30624 J)Y 31-3-42. 

'4jRAZLE, Sidney G-. ORD.SEA. uTRtf V-1O726 31-3-42, 
,itt IRVIME, Wi11iam'«L ORD.SEA. "TR" V-12645 31-3-42. 
4i.1JONES, Charles qIaonD.sEA.a/s.1). V-27461 4 31-3-42. 
.,çKENDRICK, RobertfrÇi- ORD,SEA.a/S.T. V-1465O' 31-3-42. 

$-vKRELLER, QRD.SEA. "TR" V-11741Çj 
.+LAIDLER, John ORD.SEA. 'tTR" 1T-11667/"- 31-3-42. 

-LEWIS, Bernard A. ORD.SEA.a/L.R.3. 4479&>y 31-3-42. 
,)(McFALL, John H. ORD.SEA.a/S.D. V-2431/). 1-4-42. 

j7PRINTZ, Gordon D. ORD.SEA, "TRt' 4634 31-3--42. 
. i,,'OMINE, Edwin F. ORD.SEA. "TR" V_11717r ( 31-3-42. 
iSCOTT, Donald W, ORD.SE.a/S.T, 449O'\ 31-3-42. 
4*-fSKINIQER, Milton A. ORD.SEA. "TR" 'cT_24386'fl 31-3-42, 

«1VRICTHT, Edward G. ORD.SEA. 394A'-' 31-3-42. 

ENGINE ROOM ARTIFICERS:- 

z4REID, Alexander H. CH.E.R.A. A5$31 9-1-42. 
14tH"IANTHONY, Raym.nd G. a/E. P.A. 4/c. r-24841 9-1-42. 
,lurwBOwEs, George a/E.R.A,4/c. v-3O771J $1-3-42. 
pLEHMAN, Earle a/E.R.A.4/c. v-30116 31-3-42. 

STOKER PETTY OFFICERS:- 

#WDWYER, Frank a/STO,P.O. (Ty) A-154v 31-2-42. 
)FOREMAN, Stanley a/STO.P.O. (Ty) 2157_,«« 31-3-42. 

vh*bHSYMONDS, James E. STO.P.O. A-3361 9-1-42. 

LEADING STOKERS:- 
Q.j 

/7ØBURTON, Ernest C. a/LDG.STO. Ty) V-30137'-'7 31-3-42. 
'FITZGERALD, Douglas D. /LDG.STO. Ty) 21694 ' 31-3-42. 

,.1,,r,fMcILVEEN, Donald A. LDG.STO. T.y) V2765 / 9-1-42. 

STOKERS FIRST CLASS:- 

'mrW BODMAN, John A. a/STO.1/C. V-13404 31-3-42. 
-«-FOLDEN, Jens E. t'' STO,1/c,(M) V-13915 31-3-42. 
'jjRASER, Earl At/ STO.1/c. V-27712 31-1-42. 
*LIPSIT, Donald C. STO.Vc. V-16494r2 31-3-42. 

4-4SKITCH, Herbert R. : STO.1/c. V12620[ " 9142. 
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PAGE -2- 

H.M.C.S. "DTJT1DAS" 

NAME RTG. NON-SUB. O.N. JOINING DATE 

STOKES SECOND CLASS:- 

RAFTERY, Thomas P. 
ROBINSON, Kenneth G. 

COM!VÍIJNICATION BRANCI :- 

/4(1ECCLES, George B. 
'}WMORGAN, Jack G. 
'1)*SHORTEN, Harry 

(11#WKARRER , Alfred 
$McLENAGHAN, William F. 

-)24r SMITH, Joseph 

SISSON, Enimerton M. 

MISOELLAEOUS BRANCH : - 

/»*1.PRATT, Forsyth C. 
.i,1ØIWOLFE Kerneth J. 

4ØFORSYTH, James L.. 
..1:$1 

SOURISSEAU, Alexander 

.H PifEASEY, Frederick H. 

(p, 
STO.2/c. 22OO'7- 31-3-42. 
STO.2/c. V-3O752LJf ( 31-3-42. 

TEL. 
ORD.TEL. 
TEL. 

SIG. T.O. 
ORD.SIG. 
'LDG.STG(Ty) v/S.3. 

ORD . CODER 

STWD. 
P/STWD. 

LDG.CK. (s) (Ty) 
a/CK.(S) 

LDCI. S.A. 

v-3.484-q' 31-3-42. 
418841 31-3-42. 

V-13255gi' 31-3-42. 

V-12216?J l-4-42. 
.4&43-v1 31-3142. 

T12298,. 31-3--42. 

V1O664 31-3-42. 

V-14-577 ,/X3 31-3-42. 
V-10796 31-3-42. 

V-l2544'ß 26-3-42. 
V-50027 & 26-3-42. 

1/ 

677/V3 26-3-42. 
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NOMINAL COMPLEMENT LIST 

HJT. C .S. "DUNDAS" 

ON COMMISSIONING -- 31st MARCH, 1942. 

OFFICERS: 

Lieut. R.W. Draney, RC.N.R. (Temp) in Comrrand,, 

Lieut. IV.B. McGregor, R.C.N.V.R. (Tetrp), Executive Officer. 
Mate H.B. Hunt, R.C.N.R. (Temp) 

Sub-Lieut. J.M.S. Clark, R.C.N.R. (Temp) 



. NOMINAL COMPLEMENT LIST OP lI.M.C.S. "DUTDAS" ON 

COMMISSIONING 31st MARCH, 1942. 

NAME RTO. NON-SUB. O.N. JOINING DATE 

PETTY OFPICE1S:- 

WAYLING, Charles L. 

LEADING SEA&N:- 

ILOTT, John F. F. 

ABLE S FLAMEN : - 

a/T C. 
i,/P.O.(my) 3,T. 3155 

LDG.SEA. Ç.R.2. Â-3303 

26-3-42. 

31-3-42. 

AULT, George w. A.B L.R.3. V-24286 31-3-42. 
BAKERS Clarence W. 8/A.B. V-11309 31-3-42. 

DOUGALL, William J. A.B. L.T.O. V-11417 24-3-42. 
XRASrKOW, Wil1ixn A,B, A.A.L.G. A-3386 31-3-42. 
SHELL]!Yo Robert J. A.B. C.R.3. V-13185 31-3-42. 
WHITFIELD, Gordon A.B. A.A.L.G. A-3416 31-3-42. 

ORDINARY SEAMEN:- 

CARY, William L. ORD.SEA.e/S.D, V-12780 5-3-42. 
CHIDLOW, Jack D. 0RD.SEA,/S.D. V-35021 31-3-42. 
CORRIGAN, Michael J. ORD.SFA. "TR" V-13993 31-3-42. 
FISHERS David ORD.SEA. "TR" V-13903 31-3-42. 
GIBSON, Victor A. ORD.3EA. "TR" V-30624 31-3-42. 
HAZLE, Sidney G. OflD.SEA. "TR" V-10726 313-42. 
IRVINE, William ORD.SEA. "TR" V-12645 31-3-42. 

JONES, Charles ORD.SEA,a/S.D. V-27461 31-3-42. 

KENDRICIC, Robert ORD.SEA.n/S.T. V-14650 31-3-42. 

KRELLFR. Richard B. ORD.SEA. "TR" 
LAIDLER John 0w.sEA. "TR" V-1166? 31-3-42. 
LFrNIs. Bernard A. OPD.SEA.a/L.R.3. 4479 31-3-42. 
MCFALL, John H. ORD.SEA.a,fS.D. V-24331 1-4.-42. 
PRINTZ, Gordon D. ORD.SEA. "TR" 4634 31-3-42. 
ROMINE , Edwin F. ORD. SEA. "TR" V-11717 31-3-42. 
SC01vr. Donald V. ORD.SEA.a/S.T. 4490 31-3.-42. 

SKINNER, hilton A. ORD, SEA. "TR" V-24386 31-3-42. 

VRIGHT, Edward G. O1D.SEA. 3940 31-3-42. 

ENGINE ROOM ARTIFICERS:- 

REID. Alexander H. CH.E.R.A. À-5031 9-1.-42, 
ANThONY, Raymond G. e/E.R.A.4/c. V-24841 9-1-42. 

B0VES. George :.. a/E.R.A.4/c. V-30771 31-3-42. 
LEHMAN, Earle a/E.R.A.4/c, V-30116 31-3-42. 

STOKR PETTY OFFICERS:- 

DWYER, Prank a/STO.P.O.(T3r) A-1546 31-2-42. 
FOREMAN, Stn1ey e/STO.P.0.(Ty) 21537 31-3-42. 
SYMONDS, J3Inea E. STO.P,0, A-3361 9-1-42. 

EADING STOKERS:- 

BURTON, Ernest C. e/LDG.STO. Ty V-30137 31-3-42. 
FITZGERALD, Douglao D. ÌLDG.STO. Ty 21694 31-3-42. 
M0ILVEEN, Donald A. LDG.STO. Ty V-12765 9-1-42. 

STOKERS FIRST CLASS:- 

BODMAN, John A. /STO.1/o. V-13404 31-3-42. 
FOLDEN, Jens E. STO.1/c.(M) V-13915 31-3-42, 
RRASER, Earl STO.1/o. V-27712 31-1-42. 
LIPSIT, Donald C. STO.1/c. V-16494 31-3-42, 
SKITCH, Herbert R. 3T0.1/O. V-12620 9-l-42. 
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H,M.C.S. 'DUNDA8" 

NAME RPG. NON-SUN. OINfl1G DATE 

STOKRS SECOfl) CLASS: - 

RAFTER1, Thomas P. STO.2/c. 22007 31.-3-42. 
ROBINSON, Kenneth G. STO.2/c. V-30752 31-3-42. 

COMÌvWNIC TION BRAITCH:- 

ECCLES, George B. TEL. V-30484 31-3-42. 
MORG»T, Jack G. ORD.TEL. 418$ 31-3-42. 
SHORThN, Harry TEL. w,'T.3. V-13255 31-3-42. 

LkRRER, Alfred. 31G, T,O. V-12216 1-4-42. 
McL3NAGHAN, William F. ORD.SIG, 444 31-3142. 
SMITh, Joseph LDG.STG(T7) V/s.3. V-12298 31-3--42. 

SISSON, Emmerton M. ORD.CODER V-10664 31-3-42, 

!vISCELLANEOUS BRANCH : - 

PRATT, Forsyth C. STVD. V-14577 31-3-42. 
WOLFE , Kenneth 3. p/sT:D. V-10796 31-3-42, 

FORSYTH, Jnmes L. LDG.CK.() (Tar) V-12544 26-3-42. 
BOURISSEAU, Alexander /CK.(s) V-50027 26.-3-42, 

PHEA9EY, Frederick 11. LDG.S.A. V-12467 26-3-42, 
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NOI I NAL C OPLE1ENT LI S T 

H.I.C.3. "DUNDAS" 

9i[ COT1iISSIONING -- 31st T'ARCH, 1942. 

OFFI CE RS: 

Meut. R.W. Draney, R.C.N.R. (Ternp) in Command. 

Lieut. W.B. McGregor, R.C.N.V.R. (Temp), Executive Officer. 

Mate H.B. Hunt, R.C.N.H. (Ternp) 

Sub-Lieut. J.]ï,S. Clark, R.C.N.R. (Tomp) 
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. NOMINAL COMPLEMENT LIST OP H.M.C.S. "DUNDAS" ON 

COMMISSIONING - 31st MARCH, 1942. 

NAME RTG. NON-SUB. O.N. JOINING DATE 

PETTY OFFICERS:- 

WAYLING, Charles L. 

LEADING SEAMEN:- 

--ILOTT, John F. F. 

, 

a/T.C. 
a/P.O.(Ty) S.T. 3155 

LDG.SEA. Q.R.2. À-3303 

26-3-42. 

31-3-42. 

ABLE SEAMEN:- 

-iLT, Ceorge W. A.B. L.R.3. V-24286 31-3-42. 

BAKER, Clarence W. a/A,B. V-11309 31-3-42. 

-DOUGALL, William J. A,B. L.T.0. V-.11417 24-3-42. 

-KRASII0W, William A.B. A.A.L.G. A..3386 31-3-42. 

-SHELLEY, Robert J. A.B. Q.R.3. V-13185 31-3-42. 
WHITPIi1D, Gordon A.B. A.A.L.G. À-3416 313-42. 

ORDINARY SEAMEN:- 

CARY, William L. ORD.SEA.a/S.D. V-12780 5-3-42. 

-CHIDLOW, Jack D. ORD.SEA.a/S.D. V-35021 31-3-42. 

C0RRIGAN, Michael J. ORD.SEA. "TR" V-13993 31-3-42. 
-FISHER, David ORD.SEA. "TR" V-13903 31-3-42, 
--GIBSON, Victor A. .ORD.SEA, "TR" V-30624 31-3-42. 

IIAZLE, Sidney G. ORD.SEA. "TR" V-10726 31-3-42. 

-IRVINE, William ORD.SEA. "TR" V-12645 31-3-42. 
-JONES, Charlee ORD.SEA.a/S.D. V-27461 31-3-42. 
KEImRICK, Robert ORD,SEA.%/S.T. V-14650 31-3-42. 
KRELLER, Richard B. ORD.SEA. "TR' V-11741 31-3-42, 

- LAIDLER, 1lohn ORD.SEA. "TIV' V-11667 31-3-42. 

-LEWIS, Bernard A. ORD.SEA.a/L.R.3. 4479 31-3-42. 

MCFALL, John H. ORD.SEA.a/S,D. V-24331 1-4-42. 

PRINTZ, Gordon D. ORD.SEA. "TRn 4634 31-3-42, 
R0MINE, Edwin F. ORD,SEA. "TR" V-11717 31-3-42. 

- SCOTT, Donald w. ORD.SEA.a/S.T. 4490 31-3-42. 
- SKINNER, Milton A. ORD.SEA. ttijttt V-24386 31-3-42. 

WRIGHT, Edward G. ORD.SEA. 3940 31-3-42. 

ENGINE ROOM ARTIFICERS:- 

-RE]:D, Alexander H. CH.E.R.A. Â-5031 9-1-42, 

-ANTHONY, Raymond G. a/E.R.A.4/c. V-24841 9-1-42. 
-BOWES, Georgr L a/E.R.A.4/c. v-30771 31-3-42. 

-LEHMAN, Earle a/E.R.A,4/c. V-30116 31-3-42. 

STOKER PETTY OFFICERS:- 

-DWYER, Frank a/STO.P.O.(TY) A-1648 31-2-42, 
- FOREMAN, Stanley a/STO.P.O.(Ty) 21537 31-3-42, 

-SYMO:NDs, James E. STO.P.O, Â-3361 9-1-42. 

LEADING STOKERS:- 

BURTON, Ernest C. a/LDG.sTO. Ty V-30137 31-3-42. 
FITZGERALD, Douglas D. a/LDG.$T0. Ty 21694 31-3-42. 

- MOILVEEN, Donald A. 'LDG.STO. Ty V-12765 9-1-42, 

STOKERS FIRST CLASS : - 

BODMAN, John A. i.'STO.1/c. V-13404 31-3-42. 

FOLDEN, Jens E. STO,1/c.(M) V-13915 31-3-42, 

RRASER, Earl STO.1/c. V-27712 31-1-42. 

LIPSIT, Donald C. ST(..1/c. V-16494 31-3-42. 
SKITCH, Herbert R. STO.1/c. V-12620 9-1.-42. 
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LM.C.S. "DUNDA3" 

NANE RTG. NON-SUB. O.N. JOINING DATE 

STOKRS SECOND CLASS:- 

RAFTERY, Thomas P. STO.2/c, 22007 31-3-42, 
-ROBINSON, Xenneth G, STO.2/c. V-30752 31-3-42. 

COMMUNIC ¡ TION BRANCH : - 

-ECCLES, George B. TEL. V'30484 31342. 
-MORGAN, Jack G. ORD.TEL. 4188 31-3-42. 
-SHORTEN, Harry TEL. W/T.3. V-13255 31-3-42. 

-KARRERD Alfred 31G. T.0. V-12216 1-4-42. 
- MCLENAGflAN, William F ORD.SIG. Z 31-3142. 
-SMITH , Joseph LDG.STG(Ty) V/s. 3. V'u.12298 31-3-42. 

- SISSON, Emmerton M. ORD.CODEE V-10664 31-3-42. 

MISCELLA1EOUS BRANCH : - 

-PRATT, Forsyth C. STWD. V..14577 31-3-42, 
- WOLFE, Kenneth 3. p/STWD. V-10796 31-3-42, 

- FORSYTh, James L. LDG.CK.(S) (Ty) V-12544 26-3-42. 
SOURISSEAU, Alecartder a/CK.(S) V'.5O027 26-3-42. 

PHEASEY, Frederick H. LDG.S.A. V-12467 26-3-42. 
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